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Install, Maintain and Monitor Residential Alarm Systems 
 
Question 1:  Can you please confirm that all procedures must be in accordance with the 
Portuguese Law?  
Answer:  Yes, that is correct, we will follow all Portuguese laws. 
 
Question 2: Can you please confirm that this only applies to the new installations and that it 
may be in the form of a diagram?   
Answer: This only applies to new installations.  The Embassy is seeking basic sketches of 
the alarm system layout, but the Embassy will not be providing the layout/diagram.  An 
electronic copy of a rough sketch from the Contractor will suffice. 
 
Question 3:  The scope of supply includes Sirens and Strobes, as the existing installation 
don’t have Sirens and strobes we hereby question if in the new installation these items should 
be considered?  
Answer:  The sirens and strobes may be requested during future alarm installations.  We 
are not sure if the requested sirens/strobes would be interior or exterior, but we expect that the 
invoice for the requested work will only reflect the equipment installed. 
 
Question 4: Can you please clarify if the present contract should include KEY GUARDING for 
all the sites included in the contract or could there be, occasionally, the need for the contractor 
to have a key to access any of the sites?  
Answer: The key control language was added to the contract just in case a key was 
provided to the Contractor in order to perform work at the residence.  We do not anticipate 
providing keys, but should they be issued for a limited scope, the Contractor is expected to 
secure and account for it. 
 
 
Question 5: In 2.1.7 and 2.2.7 indicate the Minimum and Maximum, should they be included 
in the Total Contract Price or will the Total Contract Price vary in accordance with the real 
quantities and Unit prices?  
Answer: The contract price will vary in accordance with the real quantities and unit 
prices.  Also, the term "LT" refers to "lot", indicating that the pricing is expected to be based on 
the entire "lot" of alarm systems currently in place. 
 

 
 


